
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3233
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
REPAIR OF GOVERNMENT QUARTERS IN A & N 
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of type-I,II,III and IV wooden,semi pucca and pucca Government quarters which is irreparable and has been
condemned in Andaman and Nicobar Islands,APWD during each of the last three years and the current year, division-wise; 

(b) the details of such quarters proposed to be dismantled which are occupied by the Government staff; 

(c) the total funds received during each of the last three yearsfor repair of Government quarters and the expenditure thereon; and 

(d) the action taken by the Administration for allotting alternate accommodation to the staff staying in quarters under proposal for
condemnation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a) Central Public Works Department(CPWD) under Ministry of Urban Development is not maintaining any quarters of APWD,
Andaman and Nicobar Islands. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise. 
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